
Ref. No. 

DURGAMOYEE &OCIETY 

From, 

(AN N.G.0. FOR THE PROMOTION OF EDUCATION) 

To, 

The Secretary, 

Under the West Bengal Societies Registration Act XXVI of 1961 

4, R.B. Avenue (Station Road), Bhadreswar, Hooghly 

DURGAMOYEE SOCIETY 

Registration No. S/1L/1426 of 2000-01 

Miss Swagata MQndal 

Date: 02/04/2024 

Sub: Provisional Appointment letter on contractual basis. 

Dear Mtss Mondal 

With reference to your application and subsequent interview we are pleased 
to offer you an appointment as an Assistant Teacher, w.e.f. 02/04/2024 
purely on temporary and contractual basis in Durgamoyee Academy WB 
402. The service may be renewed at the end of each year from the date of 
your joining and may be terminated at any moment if the activities are 
against the teaching and learning of the school. Your service may be 
extended every year and an increment in saiary may be aliowed if the 
authority finds your service satisfactory. For termination of your service, 
whether initiated by the authority or yourself, both are bound to either 

serve a notice to the other minimum 30 days before the date of termination 
or will be obliged to pay 30 days worth of salary to the other. You won't be 
eligible for any experience certificate unless you complete the ongoing 
academic session. 

Thanking you, 

All the decisions related to the extension and increment will be totally 
under the jurisdiction of the school authority 
Wish yOu a good luck. 

Yours faith fully, 
Nanda dubae Biasey 

Secretary 
Durgamoyee Society 

4, R. B. Avenue 

Bhadreswar, Hooghly 
Secretary 

DURGAMOYEE SOCIETY 

Date. 

I have read and fully understood the terms and con�itions as contained in 
letter of appointment and agree to abide by them and in acceptance of the 
terms and conditions, I sign the duplicate copy of this appointment letter. 

sagsta Manolal ozjb/24 
Mis Swagata Mondal 



Course 
Code 

1.4.6 

TWO-YEAR BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (B.ED.) 4TH SEMESTER EXAMINATION, 2023 
The following is the statement of Grades, Grade Points & Credit Points obtained by SWAGATA MANDAL bearing Roll 110042 No.21087 Registration No. 21-11004-038 of the session 2021-2022 at the B.Ed. 4th Semester Examination, 2023 (held in August 2023) of Kamala Devi Sohanraj Singhvi Jain College of Education 

1.4.8B 

1.4.10 

Theoretical Courses(TH): 

1.4.11 

1.4.EPC3 

1.4.EPC4| 

B 

1.4.6 

1.4.8B 

1.4.10 

1.4.11 

1.4.EPC3 

1.4.EPC4 

Percentage 

Engagement with the Field(EWF): 

of Marks 

90- 100 

80 - 89.99 

708860411649 

Aadhaar No 

70- 79.99 

Half 

60 - 69.99 

50 - 59.99 

Below 50 

Absent 

The West Bengal Aniuerstu ot Jrachers' Cratntng, 
Ebucation annng & Administration 

Letter 
Grade 

A 

Semester Total (Theoretical Courses + 
Engagement with the Field) 

B 

D 

Gender, School and Society 

E 

Course Name 

Knowledge and Curriculum Part 

Grade & Grade Point Definition 

F 

Creating an Inclusive School 

Optional Paper: 
Work & Vocational Education 

Critical Understanding of ICT 

Yoga Education: Self 
Understanding and Development 

Gender, School and Society 

Knowledge and Curriculum Part -

Creating an Inclusive School 

Optional Paper: 

Total 

Work & Vocational Education 

Critical Understanding of ICT 

Yoga Education: Self 
Understanding and Development 

Total 

Grade 
Point 

10 

7 

6 

NQ = Not Qualified (Below 40% marks), 
= Qualifying marks (40% to below 50%), 

Performance 

Excellent 

Very Good 

Good 

Average 
Fair 

Failed 

Date of Publication of Result : 08-12-2023 

Full 
Marks 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Internal 
Assessment 

15 

90 

10 

10 

10 

10 

20 

20 

80 

80 

GRADE CARD 

170 

cGPA= 

Grade 
Secured 

|< A 

B 

B 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

TD 2 

Ext. Assessment / 
Semester End Exam. 

Full Grade Full 
Marks Secured Marks 

35 

35 

35 

Total Credit Total Marks 

35 

35 

2000 

35 

210 

15 

15 

15 

15 

30 

30 

120 

330 

Total Credits of all Semesters 

E 

D 

E 

D 

Qualifying marks for each course/half (Internal/External assessment) is 40% & Pass marks for each course/half is 50% 
Computation of Credit Point, 

Semester Grade Point Average (SGPA) 
& Cumulative Grade Point Average 

(CGPA) 

E 

79.05 

B 

Credit Point = Grade Point x Credit 
SGPA = ECredit Points / ECredit 

(See Reverse) 

B 

B 

Total Credit Points of all Semesters 

B 

Overall % of 
Marks Obtained 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

300 

25 

25 

25 

25 

50 

50 

200 

500 

Course/Course-Half Total 

1st 

2nd 

Credit| Marks Grade Grade 
Obtnd Secured Point 

2 

3rd 

2 

4th 

2 

2 

2 

2 

12 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

34 

34 

32 

36 

37 

34 

207 

21 

19 

21 

23 

42 

42 

8 168 

Semester Credit 

20 375 

20 

20 

20 

aoooo 

20 

D 

D 

B 

B 

A 

B 

B 

19292 

SEMESTER SUMMARY 

RESULT 

£Credit 

Points 

PASSED 
CGPA = 8.54 

181 

164 

||oco 

178 

160 

7 14 

CUMULATIVE RESULT STATEMENT OF B.ED. PROGRAMME 

7 14 

7 

8 

7 

9 

8 

10 

Credit 
Point 

14 

16 

16 

14 

88 

9 

8 

10 

18 

18 

72 

160 

SGPA 

9.05 

8.20 

8.90 

8.00 

Controller of Examinations 


